ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or 2	Date of Request: 7/12/18 ☑ Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	recoment (ICA) Degening/Toyt Amendment
	reement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplem	nental DRMC Change
Other:	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, munic	ng Services at Red Rocks Amphitheatre adding to both the scope of
3. Requesting Agency: Arts & Venues	
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Tad Bowman	Name: Tad Bowman
Email: Tad.Bowman@Denvergov.org	Email: Tad.Bowman@denvergov.org
This amendment takes the engineering services related to wastev	
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): K	wali Farbes
7. City Council District: 9	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying K	ey Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 0794	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Key Contract Terms			
Type of Cont	ract: (e.g. Professional Services >	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	or Lease of Real Property):
Intergovernme	ental Agreement		
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: Town of Mo	orrison	
Contract con	trol number: THTRS-201628380-0	02	
Location: Red	d Rocks Amphitheatre		
Is this a new	contract? Yes No Is th	nis an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	If yes, how many? _2nd Amendment_
EXISTING: 6 AMENDED: 0	/14/16 – 12/31/18 6/14/16 – 06/30/19	ets, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>a</u>	
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	179,900	375,000	554,900
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	6/14/16 - 12/31/18	6 months	6/30/19
Rocks and the	Engineering Services; this amendme	0%. The project outcome is to provide	ed to wastewater infrastructure between Red wastewater infrastructure that accommodates
Was this cont Rocks Amphit	tractor selected by competitive protheatre	ocess? No If not,	why not? Town of Morrison has the only Red
Has this cont	ractor provided these services to t	he City before? Xes No	
Source of fun	ds:		
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Tea	m:
Resolution/Bil	ll Number: RR18 0794	Date E	ntered:

Is this contract subject to: \[\begin{array}{c} \text{W/MBE} & \begin{array}{c} \text{DBE} & \begin{array}{c} \text{SBE} & \begin{array}{c} \text{XO101} & \begin{array}{c} \text{ACDBE} & \begin{array}{c} \text{N/A} \end{array} \]
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 0794

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: